

NEWS December 13, 2016

Media contact: Casey Lindsay, Director of Acquisitions, Mister Car Wash, Phone 520-615-4000 ext 183 clindsay@mistercarwash.com

Mister Car Wash Acquires Downtowner Car Wash

TUCSON, Ariz. (Dec. 13, 2016) - Mister Car Wash completed the acquisition of Downtowner Car Wash in St. Paul growing the number of Minnesota locations to eighteen.

"The Downtowner Car Wash is an iconic site situated in the heart of St. Paul," said Bruce Schumacher, Vice President, Strategic Initiatives. "It was a pleasure working with Jay and Michelle Montpetit to acquire this Full Service car wash and lube providing our existing customers with a new location and our express customers from West St. Paul interior cleaning options."

"We've been operating next to Mister Car Wash locations for many years and have seen firsthand their commitment to their employees, customers and communities," said Jay Montpetit, owner of Downtowner Car Wash. "When looking to sell our business, there wasn't a question about who the right partner would be. I have full confidence that the legacy we've built, our employees and customers will be well taken care of by the Mister team."

With this latest acquisition Mister Car Wash now operates 203 car washes in 19 states.

For information about services and career opportunities available with Mister Car Wash, visit www.mistercarwash.com.

About Mister Car Wash

Headquartered in Tucson, Arizona, Mister Car Wash (www.mistercarwash.com) operates 203 car washes and 34 express lubes in 19 states. The Mister Car Wash brand is anchored in quality, friendliness and our commitment to creating memorable customer experiences. Our people are what make us successful and allow us to achieve these high standards. We continue to focus on recruiting and retaining top talent, developing best-in-class training programs and investing in employee benefits to cultivate a positive company culture.